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TAG RUGBY FESTIVAL   
 
Children from Years 3 and 4 at 
Beechwood joined with many other 
schools for the first festival of this 
sport.  
 

Despite a bit of rain early on, the 
children enjoyed a very active day 
with games and activities based 
around the Tag Rugby format. This 
was a great day with eight super 
ambassadors. 
 

What a lovely photo! 

YEAR 2 DOJO STARS 
 

Four children from Brunel class 
have earnt 100 Dojo points and 
have been rewarded with a mufti 
day.  
 

These children have worked  
really hard on their behaviour, 
using their manners, ensuring 
they persevere with their work 
and are always willing to help.  
 

Miss Humphries is very proud of 
their achievements. 
 

SPORTING NEWS 
 
PLYMOUTH SCHOOLS HALF MARATHON 2019 
 
After a delay, the T-shirts have now arrived. These will be 
distributed on Monday 13th May, along with the final  
details and race number.  
 

We look forward to a bright and early start on Plymouth 
Hoe to complete our final mile on Sunday 19th May! 

ALAN LOMAX FOOTBALL CLUBS 
 
The KS1 and KS2 Alan Lomax football clubs 
will start next Wednesday and Thursday.  
Letters have been sent to class to give out to 
interested children. 
 

Please return them as soon as possible. 



ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 29th April 2019.    

Sun 

Moon 

Hubble 

Newton 

Brunel 
Curie 

Jenner 
Anning 

Sharman 

Tesla 

Hawking 

Franklin 

Da Vinci 
Dalton 

=WINNERS 
 
 
 
Well done!  
 
The  
winners will  
receive the  
Attendance 
Cup 

99.3% 

98.0% 

96.0% 

95.7% 

94.6% 

98.2% 

98.6% 

97.4% 

98.4% 

96.3% 

94.3% 

97.7% 

93.7% 

96.7% 

DIARY DATES          
 
(These dates may be subject to change) 

2018/2019 
Mon 13th May 

Fri 17th May 

Sun 19th May 

Fri 24th May 

Fri 24th May 

Mon 27th May to 

Mon 3rd June 

Tues 4th June 

Thurs 6th June 

Tues 11th June 

Thurs 13th June 

Fri 14th June 

Thur 11th July 

Tues 23rd July 

Wed 24th July 

 
2019/2020 
Thurs 5th Sept 
Wed 25th Sept 
Mon 21st Oct to 

Thurs 28th Nov 

Fri 29th Nov 

Fri 20th Dec 

Mon 4th Nov 

 

SATs Week 

Anning/Jenner Class Assembly  9am 

Schools Half Marathon Challenge 

Buddies Fundraising Mufti 
EYFS Assembly 9am 

Friday 31st May       HALF TERM 

Year 4 Swimming Starts 

Year 2 visit Wembury Beach 

Sports Day  
New Intake - Next Steps Mtg 5.15 

Reserve Sports Day 

Ten Tors Weekend  
Year 6 Prom 

School closes for Summer Holidays 

Non-pupil Day 

 

 

School re-opens at 8.45am 

Beam House Residential - Year 5 

Fri 25th Oct             HALF TERM 

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

School closes for Christmas Hols 

Individual Photographs 

Have a  Great Weekend! 
Mrs Evans  - Head of Schoool 

ANNING/JENNER CLASS ASSEMBLY 
Parents of children in Anning and Jenner Class 
are invited to their assembly on Friday 17th 
May at 9.00am.  We look forward to seeing 
you there. Please use the black gate entrance by the 
main  entrance.  Thank you.   

 

We did not have any suggestions in the 
ideas and suggestions box this week.  

 
  
  
   

Beechwood Primary Academy Nursery 
  

Now enrolling children for September 2019 
 

Please visit our Reception Desk for Enrolment 
Forms at 

Beechwood Primary Academy 
Rockfield Avenue 

Southway 
PL6 6DX 

01752 706360 
  

If you have a child due to start Nursery 
before Christmas, please come into 

reception and collect your full application pack. 
Thank you. 

 

CATERed proudly presents: Ed’s Super Fantas�c  

Foodie Workshops 

 

This year we will be running interac�ve children engagement 

sessions throughout the 3 days of Flavour Fest. 

 

Star�ng at 10.30am un�l 3pm daily on Friday 31st May, Satur-

day 1st & Sunday 2nd June in Plymouth City Centre we will be 

running free food and cookery sessions. 

 

Children can get hands on making fresh fruit smoothies, dips & 

griddle cakes as well as have a go at making their own sausages, 

fish cakes and pate.  

 

Come on down and talk to the team about Ed’s School Lunch 

menu and more. 

Talk to us about our Plas�c Free Pledge. 

 All KS1 – KS3 children are welcome to come enjoy a 

session. Younger children can par�cipate but we ask that 

parents remain with their children. 
 

 10.30am  - Super Sausages   

 11.00am - Smashing Smoothies 

11.30am - Fantas�c Fish Cakes 

12 noon -  Delicious Dips  

12.30pm -  Marvelous Mackerel Pate  

1.00pm  - ‘Eat them to defeat them’ cakes 

1.30pm - Super Sausages 

2.00pm  - Smashing Smoothies 


